Contemporary Greece: History, Arts and Letters Erasmus Β΄
Code: 68ΘΣ41 / 2024-2025 Spring Semester
ECTS: 6
Course addressed to all incoming Erasmus+ Students of the National and Kapodistrian University of Athens, organized by the Department of Theatre Studies in collaboration with academics from the School of Philosophy. The course provides an introduction to various scientific fields of contemporary Greek history and culture. 
Place of the course
Auditorium 430, fourth floor, School of Philosophy (Zografou, University Campus)

Duration
8 weeks + 1 supplementary: 2 Lectures every week 
Tuesday and Thursday 15:00- 18:00   

Courses Detailed Schedule

1. Tuesday 11 March 2025: HISTORY
2. Thursday 13 March 2025: HISTORY

3. Tuesday 18 March 2025: LINGUISTICS 
4. Thursday 20 March 2025: LINGUISTICS

5. Tuesday 25 March 2025: National holiday *
6. Thursday 27 March 2025: MUSIC

7. Tuesday 1 April 2025: THEATRE
8. Thursday 3 April 2025: THEATRE

9. Tuesday 8 April 2025: THEATRE
10. Thursday 10 April 2025: THEATRE

11. Tuesday 29 April 2025: CINEMA 
12. Thursday 1 May 2025: Public holiday on May 1st *

[bookmark: _Hlk158903923]13. Tuesday 6 May 2025: LITERATURE 
14. Thursday 8 May 2025: LITERATURE 

[bookmark: _Hlk190469652]15. Tuesday 13 May 2025: * MUSIC
16. Thursday 15 May 2025: * CINEMA 

17. Tuesday 20 May 2025: HISTORY OF ART
18. Thursday 22 May 2025: HISTORY OF ART

Evaluation-grading method: Final Essay (5.000-8.000 words)
Attendance is mandatory; three absences are excused, preferably not in the same subject
Eclass
https://eclass.uoa.gr/modules/document/index.php?course=THEATRE481
 
Registration Form: https://forms.gle/RZnUrZjUynCd5xt3A

Registration deadline: Monday 3 March 2025

Academic coordinator: assoc. professor Georgia Varzelioti (gvarzel@theatre.uoa.gr)
Department of Theatre Studies / National and Kapodistrian University of Athens

Contact persons
Georgia Varzelioti (gvarzel@theatre.uoa.gr)
Katerina Karra (katkarra@theatre.uoa.gr)
Spyridon-Antonios Kloudas (spkloudas@uoa.gr)

